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G. N. No.  51 / 2016 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining Personalty /Realty estates of the following; 

 

1. Gibson Bill 

2. Vera Thoma 

3. Villa Clarissa Demaunga 

4. Levi Demaure 

 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above estates may seek at the Nauru 

Lands Committee office which date for estates will be processed within 14 days of gazettal. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  52 / 2016 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF TERRENCE DEBAO 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the 

estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

DEBAO TERRENCE All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties,  

BOB TERSEN DEBAO 

JOE BRONSEN DEBAO 

GAY FRORENCE DEBAO 

DON JOHNSEN DEBAO 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

 

.NOTE; Please effect distribution immediately. 

             

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G. N. No.  53 / 2016 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF DELANEY FRITZ 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

FRITZ DELANEY All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties,  

 

CELESTINE FRITZ LTO ALL 

 

 

. 

.NOTE; Please effect distribution immediately. 

NOTE; Ronwan Capital is to be distributed to Mr Newson Thoma as per agreement by authorised paper. 

           

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  54 / 2016 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF NORA JEREMIAH 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

JEREMIAH NORA All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties,  

 

TAMO JEREMIAH LTO ALL 

 

. 

NOTE; Please effect distribution immediately. 

NOTE; Ronwan Capital is to be distributed to Mr Newson Thoma as per agreement by authorised paper. 

             

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G. N. No.  55 / 2016 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF DEREK ADAM 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the 

estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

ADAM DEREK All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties,  

LOVEY EKWONA 

 

 

ALL 

 

 

.NOTE; Please effect distribution immediately. 

             

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  56 / 2016 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF DAIMON TOGORAN 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the 

estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

TOGORAN 

DAIMON 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties,  

CASSANDRA 

TOGORAN LTO 

 

ALL 

 

 

NOTE; Please effect distribution immediately. 

             

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G. N. No.  57 / 2016 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late TERRENCE DEBAO of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late TERRENCE DEBAO had been determined by the decisions 

of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 6 p.l Ebara 71/89      1/9      

Anetan 22 p.l Aeape 71/89      1/9      

Anetan 41 c.l Anbwijan 71/89      1/9      

Anetan 42 c.l Ebutae 71/89      1/9      

Anetan 77 c.l Atangaranaine 71/89      1/9      

Anetan 86 c.l Iyubinuqui 71/89      1/9      

Baiti 100 c.l Marage 71/89      1/9      

Boe 72 c.l Eidienbuaga,Arogi 71/89      1/9      

Meneng 172 c.l Ubange,Ubunge 71/89      1/9      

Meneng 173 c.l Ubange,Ubunge 71/89      1/9      

Yaren 64 c.l Yaren 71/89      1/9      

Yaren 66 c.l Yaren 71/89      1/9      

Yaren 99 c.l Ibada 71/89      1/9      

Yaren 242 Z Anibare,Eigorebawin 911/89      1/9      

Yaren 259 p.l Atangoak 911/89      1/9      

Yaren 300 p.l Baraidona 911/89      1/9      

Baiti 9 p.l Yanera 71/89      5/72     

Yaren 15 c.l Dabodine 71/89      1/27     

Yaren 163 c.l Eijeduderere 71/89      1/27     

Anabar 42 p.l Anibubu 71/89      1/36     

Anabar 53 p.l Anibubu 71/89      1/36     

Anetan 35 z Anaquanne 71/89      1/36     

Anetan 65 c.l Anuwuroija 71/89      1/36     

Anetan 88 c.l Anuwuroja 71/89      1/36     

Anetan 145 c.l Anuworoija 903/93      1/36     

Anibare 251 p.l Mwane 71/89      1/36     

Anibare 358 p.l Mongirin 71/89      1/36     

Ewa 66 p.l Anoeror 71/89      1/36     

ljuw 119 p.l Mongorin 62/90      1/36     

Baiti 96 c.l Beduwo 71/89      2/75     

Baiti 97 c.l Beduwo 71/89      2/75     

Baiti 156 c.l Daradae 71/89      2/75     

Baiti 158 c.l Iateideramira 71/89      2/75     

Baiti 165 p.l Ibori 71/89      2/75     

Baiti 197 p.l Bedio 71/89      2/75     

Meneng 359 p.l Ibonge 71/89      2/75     

Nibok 199 c.l Ianaeae 71/89      2/75     

Meneng 441 p.l Ubonge 22/02      1/40     
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G. N. No.  57 / 2016 (Cont’d) 

 

Anetan 25 p.l Botibab 71/89      1/54     

Anetan 33 z Anakwane 71/89      1/54     

Meneng 372 c.l Amwararo 71/89      1/75     

Anibare 107 c.l Anuquoge 71/89 1/108    

Meneng 170 c.l Ubange,Ibonge 71/89     1/360    

Meneng 171 c.l Ubange,Ibonge 65/90     1/360    

Meneng 174 c.l Ubango,Ibonge 65/90     1/360    

Anibare 301 c.l Anibare 71/89     1/405    

Anibare 10 c.l Iangan 71/89     1/540    

Anibare 11 c.l Iangan 13/90     1/540    

Anibare 256 p.l Anebe 71/89     1/675    

Uaboe 60 p.l Oquore 71/89   1/3240   

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

TERRENCE DEBAO are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 6 Ebara Bob Tersen Debao    1/36  

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao    1/36  

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao    1/36  

  

 

  Don - Johnsen Debao    1/36  

Anetan 22 Aeape As for Portion No.6 p.l Anabar 

Anetan 41 Anbwijan -do-   

Anetan 42 Ebutae -do-   

Anetan 77 Atangaranaine -do-   

Anetan 86 Iyubinuqui -do-   

Baiti 100 Marage -do-   

Boe 72 Eidienbuaga,Arogi -do-   

Meneng 172 Ubange,Ubunge -do-   

Meneng 173 Ubange,Ubunge -do-   

Yaren 64 Yaren -do-   

Yaren 66 Yaren -do-   

Yaren 99 Ibada -do-   

Yaren 242 Anibare,Eigorebawin -do-   

Yaren 259 Atangoak -do-   

Yaren 300 Baraidona -do-   

Baiti 9 Yanera Bob Tersen Debao    5/288 
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  Joe Bronsen Debao    5/288 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao    5/288 

  

 

  Don - Johnsen Debao    5/288 

Yaren 15 Dabodine Bob Tersen Debao    1/108 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao    1/108 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao    1/108 

  

 

  Don - Johnsen Debao    1/108 

Yaren 163 Eijeduderere As for Portion No.15 c.l Yaren 

Anabar 42 Anibubu Bob Tersen Debao    1/144 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao    1/144 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao    1/144 

  

 

  Don - Johnsen Debao    1/144 

Anabar 53 Anibubu As for Portion No.42 p.l Anabar 

Anetan 35 Anaquanne -do-   

Anetan 65 Anuwuroija -do-   

Anetan 88 Anuwuroja -do-   

Anetan 145 Anuworoija -do-   

Anibare 251 Mwane -do-   

Anibare 358 Mongirin -do-   

Ewa 66 Anoeror Bob Tersen Debao    1/144 

   

Joe Bronsen Debao    1/144 

   

Gay Frorence Debao    1/144 

   

Don - Johnsen Debao    1/144 

ljuw 119 Mongorin As for Portion No.42 p.l Anabar 

Baiti 96 Beduwo Bob Tersen Debao    1/150 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao    1/150 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao    1/150 

  

 

  Don - Johnsen Debao    1/150 

Baiti 97 Beduwo As for Portion No.96 c.l Baiti 

Baiti 156 Daradae -do-   

Baiti 158 Iateideramira -do-   

Baiti 165 Ibori -do-   

Baiti 197 Bedio -do-   

Meneng 359 Ibonge -do-   

Nibok 199 Ianaeae -do-   

Meneng 441 Ubonge Bob Tersen Debao    1/160 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao    1/160 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao    1/160 

  

 

  Don - Johnsen Debao    1/160 

Anetan 25 Botibab Bob Tersen Debao    1/216 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao    1/216 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao    1/216 

  

 

  Don - Johnsen Debao    1/216 

Anetan 33 Anakwane As for Portion No.25 p.l Anetan 
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Meneng 372 Amwararo Bob Tersen Debao    1/300 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao    1/300 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao    1/300 

  

 

  Don – Johnsen Debao    1/300 

Anibare 107 Anuquoge Bob Tersen Debao    1/432 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao    1/432 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao    1/432 

  

 

  Don – Johnsen Debao    1/432 

Meneng 170 Ubange,Ibonge Bob Tersen Debao 1/1440 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao 1/1440 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao 1/1440 

  

 

  Don – Johnsen Debao 1/1440 

Meneng 171 Ubange,Ibonge As for Portion No.170 c.l Meneng 

Meneng 174 Ubango,Ibonge -do-   

Anibare 301 Anibare Bob Tersen Debao 1/1620 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao 1/1620 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao 1/1620 

  

 

  Don – Johnsen Debao 1/1620 

Anibare 10 Iangan Bob Tersen Debao 1/2160 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao 1/2160 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao 1/2160 

  

 

  Don – Johnsen Debao 1/2160 

Anibare 11 Iangan As for Portion No.10 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 256 Anebe Bob Tersen Debao 1/2700 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao 1/2700 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao 1/2700 

  

 

  Don – Johnsen Debao 1/2700 

Uaboe 60 Oquore Bob Tersen Debao 1/12960 

  

 

  Joe Bronsen Debao 1/12960 

  

 

  Gay Frorence Debao 1/12960 

  

 

  Don – Johnsen Debao 1/12960 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of this Government Gazettal. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G. N. No.  58 / 2016  

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late WILFRED DELANEY FRITZ of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late WILFRED DELANEY FRITZ had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 41 c.l Atemongimong 78/90      1/66     

Aiwo 128 c.l Anibawo 78/90      1/66     

Aiwo 201 c.l Yangor 78/90      1/66     

Anabar 3 p.l Oijabab 78/90      1/66     

Anabar 69 p.l Adedakibong 78/90      1/66     

Anabar 71 p.l Atape 78/90      1/66     

Anabar 125 c.l Anuwo 78/90      1/66     

Anabar 135 c.l Badanni 78/90      1/66     

Anetan 8 p.l Adaubwer 78/90      1/66     

Anetan 107 c.l Marne 78/90      1/66     

Anibare 127 p.l Atomaneab 78/90      1/66     

Anibare 304 c.l Akawinanut 78/90      1/66     

Baiti 6 p.l Yanera 78/90      1/66     

Baiti 75 p.l Ugino 78/90      1/66     

Baiti 86 p.l Imagemwin 78/90      1/66     

Baiti 128 c.l Iatabang 78/90      1/66     

Buada 164 p.l Anotsia 78/90      1/66     

Buada 191 p.l Atenani 78/90      1/66     

Denigomodu 53 c.l Anpudu 78/90      1/66     

Denigomodu 147 c.l Anpudu 14/95      1/66     

Ewa 9 c.l Anna 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 11 c.l Anna 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 13 c.l Anna 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 30 c.l Bogetsirir 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 46 p.l Bituni 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 53 p.l Idageang 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 62 p.l Ijobwenoedu 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 64 p.l Iwureo 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 74 p.l Ankurokuro 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 83 p.l Akoro 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 167 c.l Mwamweija 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 168 c.l Mwamweija 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 179 c.l Bogoworowor 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 180 c.l Madang 78/90      1/66     

Ewa 206 c.l Aeburi 14/95      1/66     

Buada 277 c.l Aninapoe 78/90   1/132    
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Ewa 97 p.l Atagura 78/90    1/132    

Uaboe 54 p.l Iaroe,Bedio 78/90     1/264    

Nibok 143 c.l Atumwe 50/91     1/270    

Nibok 235 c.l Ati 50/91     1/270    

Ewa 52 p.l Aberaiame 78/90     1/330    

Ewa 75 p.l Metsijij 78/90     1/330    

Anibare 53 c.l Agabwe 78/90     1/810    

Ewa 70 p.l Ibegu 78/90     1/810    

Ewa 164 c.l Mwamweija 78/90     1/810    

Ewa 165 c.l Arubo 78/90     1/810    

Nibok 11 p.l - 78/90  1/1350   

Nibok 36 p.l - 78/90   1/1350   

Nibok 47 p.l - 78/90   1/1350   

Nibok 79 p.l Amero 78/90   1/1350   

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen 78/90   1/1350   

Nibok 123 p.l Ati 78/90   1/1350   

Nibok 248 c.l Angowang 78/90   1/1350   

Anibare 88 c.l Bwetamwit 78/90   1/2430   

Anibare 89 c.l Bwetamwit 78/90   1/2430   

Nibok 80 p.l Ati 78/90   1/4050   

Buada 398 c.l Aninapwe 124/12   1/5400   

Buada 301 c.l Awiriria 78/90   1/8100   
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

WILFRED DELANEY FRITZ are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 41 Atemongimong Celestine Fritz LTO    1/66  

Aiwo 128 Anibawo As for Portion No. 41 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 201 Yangor -do-   

Anabar 3 Oijabab -do-   

Anabar 69 Adedakibong -do-   

Anabar 71 Atape -do-   

Anabar 125 Anuwo -do-   

Anabar 135 Badanni -do-   

Anetan 8 Adaubwer -do-   

Anetan 107 Marne -do-   

Anibare 127 Atomaneab -do-   

Anibare 304 Akawinanut -do-   

Baiti 6 Yanera -do-   

Baiti 75 Ugino -do-   

Baiti 86 Imagemwin -do-   

Baiti 128 Iatabang -do-   

Buada 164 Anotsia -do-   

Buada 191 Atenani -do-   

Denigomodu 53 Anpudu -do-   

Denigomodu 147 Anpudu -do-   

Ewa 9 Anna -do-   

Ewa 11 Anna -do-   

Ewa 13 Anna -do-   

Ewa 30 Bogetsirir -do-   

Ewa 46 Bituni -do-   

Ewa 53 Idageang -do-   

Ewa 62 Ijobwenoedu -do-   

Ewa 64 Iwureo -do-   

Ewa 74 Ankurokuro -do-   

Ewa 83 Akoro -do-   

Ewa 167 Mwamweija -do-   

Ewa 168 Mwamweija -do-   

Ewa 179 Bogoworowor -do-   

Ewa 180 Madang -do-   

Ewa 206 Aeburi -do-   

Buada 277 Aninapoe Celestine Fritz LTO    1/132 

Ewa 97 Atagura As for Portion No.277 c.l Buada 

Uaboe 54 Iaroe,Bedio Celestine Fritz LTO    1/264 

Nibok 143 Atumwe Celestine Fritz LTO    1/270 

Nibok 235 Ati Celestine Fritz LTO    1/270 
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Ewa 52 Aberaiame Celestine Fritz LTO    1/330 

Ewa 75 Metsijij As for Portion No.52 p.l Ewa 

Anibare 53 Agabwe Celestine Fritz LTO    1/810 

Ewa 70 Ibegu As for Portion No.53 c.l Anibare 

Ewa 164 Mwamweija -do-   

Ewa 165 Arubo -do-   

Nibok 11   Celestine Fritz LTO 1/1350 

Nibok 36   As for Portion No.11 p.l Nibok 

Nibok 47   -do-   

Nibok 79 Amero -do-   

Nibok 98 Eamen -do-   

Nibok 123 Ati -do-   

Nibok 248 Angowang -do-   

Anibare 88 Bwetamwit Celestine Fritz LTO 1/2430 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for Portion No.88 c.l Anibare 

Nibok 80 Ati Celestine Fritz LTO 1/4050 

Buada 398 Aninapwe Celestine Fritz LTO 1/5400 

Buada 301 Awiriria Celestine Fritz LTO 1/8100 
 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of this Government Gazettal. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  59 / 2016 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late NORA JEREMIAH of  Meneng District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late NORA JEREMIAH had been determined by the decisions of 

the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 43 c.l Anera 60/00      1/160    

Meneng 48 p.l Ueo 60/00      1/160    

Meneng 51 c.l Awidainging 60/00      1/160    

Meneng 133 c.l Eatobobwe 60/00      1/280    

Meneng 137 c.l Ibwe 60/00      1/280    

Meneng 140 c.l Ibwe 60/00      1/280    

Boe 88 c.l Anomongiren 60/00      1/400    

Aiwo 81 c.l Ubadoge 60/00      1/400    

Yaren 330 p.l Atubwinumor 60/00      1/400    

Buada 55 p.l Ijakabab 60/00      1/400    

Anibare 50 c.l Agabwe 60/00      1/480    

Anibare 51 c.l Agabwe 60/00      1/480    
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Anibare 70 c.l Adetobage 60/00      1/480    

Anibare 185 p.l Idobua 60/00      1/480    

Buada 12 p.l Atuowinumor 60/00      1/480    

Buada 15 p.l Atero 60/00      1/480    

Buada 45 p.l Iyatsi 60/00      1/480    

Buada 53 p.l Ijati 60/00      1/480    

Buada 65 p.l Idutubwije 60/00      1/480    

Buada 97 p.l Dobuadedar 60/00      1/480    

Buada 271 c.l Oebuebin 60/00      1/480    

Buada 395 c.l Animaeor 60/00      1/480    

Meneng 381 p.l Anor 60/00      1/480    

Meneng 403 c.l Anor 60/00      1/480    

Yaren 336 p.l Atubwinumor 60/00      1/480    

Yaren 337 p.l Atubwinumor 60/00      1/480    

Yaren 350 p.l Atero 60/00      1/480    

Meneng 165 c.l Ataro 60/00      1/640    

Meneng 166 c.l Ataro 60/00      1/640    

Meneng 167 c.l Ataro 60/00      1/640    

Meneng 168 c.l Ataro 60/00      1/640    

Meneng 169 c.l Ataro 60/00      1/640    

Meneng 358 p.l Ataro 60/00      1/640    

Meneng 416 p.l Ijonora 60/00      1/960    

Meneng 445 p.l Tararo 60/00      1/960    

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

NORA JEREMIAH are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 43 Anera 

Moralene Eigadenang Capelle 

(Jeremiah)    1/640 

      Noelene Itsimaera (Harris)    1/640 

      Joyce Star (Jeremiah)    1/640 

      Dave Mwaredaga     1/640 

Meneng 48 Ueo As for Portion No.43 c.l  Anibare 

Meneng 51 Awidainging -do-   

Meneng 133 Eatobobwe 

Moralene Eigadenang Capelle 

(Jeremiah) 1/1120 

      Noelene Itsimaera (Harris) 1/1120 

      Joyce Star (Jeremiah) 1/1120 

      Dave Mwaredaga  1/1120 

Meneng 137 Ibwe As for Portion No.133 c.l  Meneng 

Meneng 140 Ibwe -do-   

Boe 88 Anomongiren 

Moralene Eigadenang Capelle 

(Jeremiah) 1/1600 

      Noelene Itsimaera (Harris) 1/1600 
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      Joyce Star (Jeremiah) 1/1600 

      Dave Mwaredaga  1/1600 

Aiwo 81 Ubadoge As for Portion No.50 c.l  Anibare 

Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do-   

Buada 55 Ijakabab -do-   

Anibare 50 Agabwe 

Moralene Eigadenang Capelle 

(Jeremiah) 1/1920 

      Noelene Itsimaera (Harris) 1/1920 

      Joyce Star (Jeremiah) 1/1920 

      Dave Mwaredaga  1/1920 

Anibare 51 Agabwe As for Portion No.50 c.l  Anibare 

Anibare 70 Adetobage -do-   

Anibare 185 Idobua -do-   

Buada 12 Atuowinumor -do-   

Buada 15 Atero -do-   

Buada 45 Iyatsi -do-   

Buada 53 Ijati -do-   

Buada 65 Idutubwije -do-   

Buada 97 Dobuadedar -do-   

Buada 271 Oebuebin -do-   

Buada 395 Animaeor -do-   

Meneng 381 Anor -do-   

Meneng 403 Anor -do-   

Yaren 336 Atubwinumor -do-   

Yaren 337 Atubwinumor -do-   

Yaren 350 Atero -do-   

Meneng 165 Ataro 

Moralene Eigadenang Capelle 

(Jeremiah) 1/2560 

      Noelene Itsimaera (Harris) 1/2560 

      Joyce Star (Jeremiah) 1/2560 

      Dave Mwaredaga  1/2560 

Meneng 166 Ataro As for Portion No.165 c.l  Meneng 

Meneng 167 Ataro -do-   

Meneng 168 Ataro -do-   

Meneng 169 Ataro -do-   

Meneng 358 Ataro -do-   
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G. N. No.  59 / 2016 (Cont’d) 

 

Meneng 416 Ijonora 

Moralene Eigadenang Capelle 

(Jeremiah) 1/3840 

      Noelene Itsimaera (Harris) 1/3840 

      Joyce Star (Jeremiah) 1/3840 

      Dave Mwaredaga  1/3840 

Meneng 445 Tararo As for Portion No.416 p.l  Meneng 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of the Publication of this Government Gazettal. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  60 / 2016  

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

Nauru Lands Committee amended G.N 122 Notice No. 594 of 2013 to the estate of the late ORLANDO 

KEITSITO as follows: 

 

DELETE: Edanreb Raidi LTO 

 

INSERT: Edanreb Raidi 

 

This is accordance to WILL No. 186 dated 03
rd

 December, 2012. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 


